
# 14 Iowa (32-10, 8-2 Big Ten) -vs- # 11 Michigan (34-9-1, 11-2 Big Ten)
4/21/2000 at Iowa City, Iowa (Pearl Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kristi Hanks (14-5)
Loss: Jamie Gillies (6-3)
HBP: Marissa Young
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Duane Murray First: Lisa Harvey Third Base: Sally Walker 
Start: 4:25 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 684   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 8 0
Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Iowa 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liz Dennis 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Megan Atkins lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Bashor rf 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
    Amber Morrow pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelly Zeilstra dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
    Erin Doud pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kristin Johnson ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lisa Rasche 3b 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
    Shaina Barnes pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Katy Jendrzejewski c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kristi Hanks p 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Melissa Stuber pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jill Knopf cf/pr 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Alicia Gerlach ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katie Boney 2b/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 3 4 2 10

2B: Liz Dennis (1); Lisa Rasche (2)
SH: Liz Dennis (1); Megan Atkins (1)
SB: Shaina Barnes (1)
HBP: Kristi Hanks (1)
DP: 1

Michigan 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pam Kosanke 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa Taylor rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stefanie Volpe c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marissa Young 1b/p 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Melinda Moulden lf/1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Kollen 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rebecca Tune ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kim Bugel dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chrissy Garza cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jamie Gillies p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mary Conner lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 1 0 2 8 2

SB: Kelsey Kollen (1)
E: Marissa Young (1); Rebecca Tune (1)

Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kristi Hanks (W, 14-5) 7.0 1 0 0 2 8 1 0 0 0 21 23 8 4 –
Totals 1 0 0 2 8 1 0 0 0 21 23 8 4

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamie Gillies (L, 6-3) 6.1 7 4 2 4 1 1 0 0 3 25 31 8 10 –
Marissa Young 0.2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 –
Totals 8 5 2 4 2 1 0 1 3 29 36 9 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa - Top of 1st IOW MIC
Dennis flied out to lf. 0 0
Atkins grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Bashor singled to left field. 0 0
Zeilstra grounded out to ss. 0 0

Michigan - Bottom of 1st IOW MIC
Kosanke popped up to 2b. 0 0
Taylor singled to third base, bunt. 0 0
Volpe flied into double play lf unassisted; Taylor out on the play. 0 0

Iowa - Top of 2nd IOW MIC
Johnson grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Rasche struck out looking. 0 0
Jendrzejewsk walked. 0 0
Hanks flied out to ss. 0 0

Michigan - Bottom of 2nd IOW MIC
Young struck out looking. 0 0
Moulden flied out to lf. 0 0
Kollen struck out swinging. 0 0

Iowa - Top of 3rd IOW MIC
Knopf grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Dennis doubled down the lf line. 0 0
Boney pinch ran for Dennis. 0 0
/ to 2b for Boney. 0 0
Atkins lined out to lf. 0 0
Bashor intentionally walked. 0 0
Zeilstra lined out to ss. 0 0

Michigan - Bottom of 3rd IOW MIC
Dennis to 1b for Boney. 0 0
Boney to 2b. 0 0
Tune struck out swinging. 0 0
Bugel struck out looking. 0 0
Garza out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 0 0

Iowa - Top of 4th IOW MIC
Johnson grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Rasche singled to left field. 0 0
Jendrzejewsk grounded out to p; Rasche advanced to second. 0 0
Hanks lined out to 2b. 0 0

Michigan - Bottom of 4th IOW MIC
Kosanke flied out to rf. 0 0
Taylor lined out to p. 0 0
Volpe walked. 0 0
Volpe advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Young grounded out to 3b. 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Iowa - Top of 5th IOW MIC
Gerlach pinch hit for Knopf. 0 0
Gerlach singled to right field. 0 0
Knopf pinch ran for Gerlach. 0 0
Dennis out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Knopf advanced to second. 0 0
Knopf advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Atkins flied out to cf. 0 0
Bashor intentionally walked. 0 0
Morrow pinch ran for Bashor. 0 0
Zeilstra flied out to lf. 0 0

Michigan - Bottom of 5th IOW MIC
Bashor to rf for Morrow. 0 0
Knopf to cf. 0 0
Moulden lined out to 3b. 0 0
Kollen walked. 0 0
Tune struck out swinging; Kollen stole second. 0 0
Bugel struck out looking. 0 0

Iowa - Top of 6th IOW MIC
Johnson lined out to 1b. 0 0
Rasche doubled to right center. 0 0
Barnes pinch ran for Rasche. 0 0
Jendrzejewsk grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Barnes stole third. 0 0
Hanks reached on a fielding error by 1b, RBI; Barnes scored, unearned. 1 0
Stuber pinch ran for Hanks. 1 0
Knopf grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Michigan - Bottom of 6th IOW MIC
Rasche to 3b for Barnes. 1 0
Hanks to p for Stuber. 1 0
Garza struck out swinging. 1 0
Kosanke grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Taylor grounded out to ss. 1 0

Iowa - Top of 7th IOW MIC
Dennis singled to center field. 1 0
Atkins out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Dennis advanced to second. 1 0
Bashor intentionally walked. 1 0
Zeilstra singled to left field; Bashor advanced to second; Dennis advanced to third. 1 0
Doud pinch ran for Zeilstra. 1 0
Young to p. 1 0
Moulden to 1b. 1 0
Conner to lf for Gillies. 1 0
Johnson struck out looking. 1 0
Rasche doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Doud advanced to third; Bashor scored; Dennis scored. 3 0
Jendrzejewsk reached on an error by ss, advanced to second; Rasche scored, unearned; Doud scored,
unearned. 5 0
Hanks hit by pitch. 5 0
Knopf popped up to p. 5 0

Michigan - Bottom of 7th IOW MIC
Volpe lined out to 2b. 5 0



Young struck out swinging. 5 0
Moulden flied out to cf. 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


